

## The Town of Fenwick Island

800 Coastal Highway, Fenwick Island, DE 19944-4409 302-539-3011 ~ 302-539-1305 fax www.fenwickisland.delaware.gov

## **CHARTER & ORDINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING**

January 11, 2024, at 1:00 a.m. Town Hall Agenda

Call in #: 1-301-715-8592 Meeting ID: 896 0079 7767

01

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89600797767

Flag Salute and call to order.

- 1) Approval of the Minutes from November 30, 2023 meeting.
- 2) Follow up with previous areas of discussion and possible action:
  - i) Ordinance to Adopt 2023 Comprehensive Plan
  - ii) Electronic signage ordinance re: coordination of Dark Skies provisions into proposed language
    - (1) Dark Skies parameters/guidance
    - (2) Potential speaker(s) re: Dark Skies guidance
- 3) Old Business
  - a) Noise Ordinance status.
  - b) Modification to Section 61-3(F) re: removal of all construction related equipment prior to the issuance of an Occupancy Permit status.
  - c) Changes in code from misdemeanor to civil fines status.

This Agenda is subject to change to include additional items, including Executive Sessions or the deletion of items, as in accordance with provisions within Title 29, Chapter 100, Freedom of Information Act. Persons with disabilities requiring special accommodations, please contact Town Hall 72 hours in advance.

Posted: December 22, 2023



## The Town of Fenwick Island

800 Coastal Highway, Fenwick Island, DE 19944-4409 302-539-3011 ~ 302-539-1305 fax www.fenwickisland.delaware.gov

- 4) New Business/Referrals from Town Council
  - a) Ordinance to adopt 2023 Comprehensive Plan
- 5) Public Participation
- 6) Adjournment

This Agenda is subject to change to include additional items, including Executive Sessions or the deletion of items, as in accordance with provisions within Title 29, Chapter 100, Freedom of Information Act. Persons with disabilities requiring special accommodations, please contact Town Hall 72 hours in advance.

Posted: December 22, 2023